MR-A-139 84-05

## BY-LAW NUMBER 177-85

OF

THE CORPOR	OITAS	N OF THE _	City		OF	Brampton	
						•	
	A B	Y-LAW TO	AUTHOR	ZE the	execut	ion of a pro	oposal and
estimate of co	ost pu	rsuant to an	agreemer	t with H	ler Maj	esty the Qu	ieen, In
Right of the P	rovin	ce of Ontario	o, as repr	esented	by the	Minister o	f Trans-
portation and	Comn	nunications,	entered i	nto unde	er The	Public Tra	nsportation
and Highway Imp	proveme	nt Act, R.S.O.	1980, Chapte	er 421			
	''WH	EREAS the	appended ;	proposa	l and e	stimate of o	ost dated
the 3rd da	v of	July		1985	, for th	. Widening e XXXXXXXXXX	EEEN of
	_			-			
Main Street	South	From John S	treet to W	ellingto	n Street	Typ	
being part of	a high	way designa	ted as a c	onnecti	ng link	has been pr	repared
pursuant to th	ne said	l agreement	with Her	Majesty	the Qu	een, In Rig	ght of the
Province of C	ntario	. as repres	ented by t	he said	Ministe	er. "	
				•			
	BE I	T THEREFO	ORE ENAC	CTED by	y the Co	ouncil of the	e Corpor-
ation of the		City	of	В	rampton	:	
	1.	That the her	einbefore	recited	l propo	sal and esti	mate of
		cost be app	roved.				
		That the Ma					
		authorized a proposal and	d estimate				
		of the Corpo	ration.				
							Cina
	PAS	SED by the C		,	-	, —	City
Bram	pton	t)	nis 8th	_day of	Ju:	ly	19 85.
/			-				Λ
						. /	/].

Mayor/Reeve

(SEAL)

	APPENDIX NO DATE _	July 3, 1985	-			
LIN 10 DIS	TRICT) OF Region of Peel	AY (OR SECONDAI	RY HIGHWAY) NO.			
De	ated Route: HIGHWAY NO; 10					
Pur	suant to an agreement dated the 24th day of	March 1975	hereinafter called			
the	agreement made between the Minister and the	e Corporation of the	City			
	Brampton and subject to the term to any necessary approval of the Board under					
the	City of Brampton (Minister/Corporat	ion) proposes that th	ne following por-			
tion	s of highway, heretofore designated as a con- City of Brampton (Ministry/Corporation					
stre	eet(s) to be constructed):	i, namery, (describe	portion(s, or			
	Mate Canada Coual Co	. <b>.</b> .	,			
	Main Street South from John Street to Wellin	ngton Street				
and	illustrated on the plan or sketch attached the	reto; provided cons	truction to be in			
acco	ordance with plans and specifications approve	ed by the Minister a	nd the Corporation			
ın tı	ne manner and at a cost estimated and divide	d substantially as 10	llows:			
/=3 ·	Trans of construction Part III					
(a) '		dening including cur	b and gutters.			
(b)	Length 100 met	res				
(c)	Width 13.4 me	tres				
(d) <sup>'</sup>	Commencing at John S	treet				
(e)	Terminating at Wellington Street					
<b>(£)</b>	Total estimated cost of construction		\$ 73,590,20			
	•		Ψ _13,390.20			
(g)	Deduct: Items not chargeable under agreen	nent:				
	(I) Items to be paid by the Corporation (Item Al3(b) - Paver Stones)	\$ 4,695.00				
	(II) Charged to others					
	Bell Canada	\$ 2,000.00				
	Consumers Gas					
•		_ \$	•			
	(III) Charged under Part X of The Public					
	Transportation and Highway Improve-		•			
	ment Act	\$ 1,000.00				
•	Total Deductions		\$ _8,696.00			
(h) !	Total estimated cost of construction to be s	hared	\$ 64,894.20			
(i)	Minister's share ( 75 %)		\$48,670.65			

•

٠.

(j)	Estimated	annual expenditu	re of Minist	er's share fo	or fiscal ye	ar(s):	
	April 1st,	19 <u>85</u> to March 3	lst, 1986	\$ 48,670.	65	-	·
	April 1st,	19 to March 3	lst, 19	\$			
- 5	April lst,	19 to March 3	31st, 19	\$			
	April 1st,	19 to March 3	31st, 19	\$		\$ 48,670	0.65
It is understood that the estimated cost is based on the best information available at the time of submission and that no substantial increase in such cost will be undertaken or incurred without the prior written approval of the Minister, and where necessary, the approval of the Ontario Municipal Board.							
	1			This pro	oposal is he	reby subn	aitted this
				8th6	lay ofJ	ıly	1985
•				by or or	n behalf of t	he Corpor	ation of
,	•			the	City	of	•
		•		Rrampt	on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(SEAL)	.t.) .	•	ı	Jh.	- W		
	·•			Kenneth	G Ghillans Wkuli		Mayor
				Leonard	. Mikuli	ich,	Clerk
				·			
				and is h	ereby acce	pted by or	on behalf
		•		of the M	linister.		•
(SEA	. <b>L</b> )						

(Note: Attach a statement of the total estimated cost in detail and a breakdown thereof showing how the Minister's share was computed on Form MR-A-138)

## BY-LAW NUMBER 177-85

BY-LAW

Brampton

OF

THE CORPORATION OF THE \_\_\_\_OF \_\_\_OF \_\_\_

·
,
A BY IAW TO AUTUODITE the execution of a proposal and
A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE the execution of a proposal and
estimate of cost pursuant to an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen, In
Right of the Province of Ontario, as represented by the Minister of Trans-
portation and Communications, entered into under The Public Transportation
and Highway Improvement Act, R.S.O. 1980, Chapter 421
"WHEREAS the appended proposal and estimate of cost dated
Widening
the 3rd day of July 1985, for the XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Main Street South From John Street to Wellington Street
haing now of a highway degignated as a connecting link has been prepared
being part of a highway designated as a connecting link has been prepared
pursuant to the said agreement with Her Majesty the Queen, In Right of the
Province of Ontario, as represented by the said Minister. "
BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Council of the Corpor-
ation of the City of Brampton :
1. That the hereinbefore recited proposal and estimate of
cost be approved.
2. That the Mayor/Reeve and Clerk be and they are hereby
authorized and directed to sign the hereinbefore recited
proposal and estimate of cost and to affix thereto the seal of the Corporation.
•
PASSED by the Council of the Corporation of the City
·
of Brampton this 8th day of July 1985.
. 1
/ //

(SEAL)

	APPENDIX NO. 5 DATE _	July 3, 1985				
LIN 10 DIS	POSAL AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE K OR EXTENSION OF THE KING'S HIGHWA IN THE City OF Brampto (TRICT) OF Region of Peel (HIGHWAY NO; 10)					
the ofthe	Suant to an agreement dated the 24th day of agreement made between the Minister and the Brampton and subject to the terms to any necessary approval of the Board under City of Brampton (Minister/Corporation of highway, heretofore designated as a connuctive of Brampton (Ministry/Corporation) et(s) to be constructed):  Main Street South from John Street to Welling	Corporation of the City and conditions thereof, and subject The Ontario Municipal Board Act, on) proposes that the following por- ecting link, be constructed by the namely, (describe portion(s) of				
	illustrated on the plan or sketch attached ther	rato: provided construction to be in				
acco	ordance with plans and specifications approved the manner and at a cost estimated and divided	by the Minister and the Corporation				
(a)	Type of construction Road Wic	lening including curb and gutters.				
(b)	Length 100 metres					
(c)						
(b)						
(e)	Terminating at Wellington Street					
<b>(f)</b>	Total estimated cost of construction\$ _73,590.20					
(g)						
	<ul><li>(I) Items to be paid by the Corporation (Item Al3(b) - Paver Stones)</li><li>(II) Charged to others</li></ul>	\$ 4,695.00				
	Bell Canada	\$ 2,000.00				
	Consumers Gas	\$ 1,000.00				
		\$·				
	•	\$				
	(III) Charged under Part X of The Public Transportation and Highway Improvement Act	\$_1,000.00				
	Total Deductions	\$ 8,696.00				
(þ)						
(i)	Minister's share ( 75 %)	\$/8 670 65 <b>1</b>				

(j)	Estimated annual expenditure of Minister	's share for fiscal year(s):
	April 1st, 19 85 to March 31st, 1986	\$ 48,670.65
	April 1st, 19 to March 31st, 19	\$
	April 1st, 19 to March 31st, 19	\$
	April 1st, 19 to March 31st, 19	\$ \$ 48,670.65
time incur	understood that the estimated cost is base of submission and that no substantial increred without the prior written approval of toval of the Ontario Municipal Board.	ease in such cost will be undertaken or
		This proposal is bouchy submitted this
		This proposal is hereby submitted this
		8th day of July 1985
	•	by or on behalf of the Corporation of
<i>i</i>	•	theCityof
	•	Rrampton
(SEA	L)	16 wh
	•	Kenneth G Shillans Mayor
		Leonard J. Mikulich, Clerk
		and is hereby accepted by or on behalf
		of the Minister.
(SEA	L)	

(Note: Attach a statement of the total estimated cost in detail and a breakdown thereof showing how the Minister's share was computed on Form MR-A-138)